



## NORTH CAROLINA GENERAL ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT House Bill 4\*

А	MENDMENT NO.	A1	
(	to be filled in by		
	Principal Clerk)		
		D 1	- f 1

H4-ARBx-11 [v.1]

Page 1 of 1

Comm. Sub. [YES] Amends Title [NO] Third Edition

Date \_\_\_\_\_,2013

Representative Tine

- 1 moves to amend the bill on page 8, line 51, through page 9, line 2, by rewriting those lines to 2 read:
- 2 read:
- 3 "(0.01%), subject to the minimum and maximum contribution rates. The minimum contribution
- 4 rate is twenty-one hundredths of one percent (0.21%). The maximum contribution rate is five
- and ninety-one hundredths percent (5.91%). "Total insured wages" are the total wages reported
  by";
- 6 7
- 8 And on page 9, line 9, by deleting "2.9%" and substituting "3.05%";
- 9
- 10 And on page 20, line 49, by deleting "<u>three hundred fifty dollars (\$350.00).</u>" and substituting 11 "four hundred twenty-five dollars (\$425.00).".

SIGNED \_\_\_\_\_

Amendment Sponsor

SIGNED

Committee Chair if Senate Committee Amendment

ADOPTED \_\_\_\_\_ FAILED \_\_\_\_\_ TABLED \_\_\_\_\_

The official copy of this document, with signatures and vote information, is available in the House Principal Clerk's Office

